Cameron County Commissioners Court Agenda Request Form

		No
Date: August 20, 2014	Meeting Date	Request: August 28, 2014
Deadline for Action:		Frank Bejarano
		544-0891
Dept. Head /Official Signature:		
Caption:		
		onstruction for the 1577 Subdivision District No. 3 (GLO Contract No. 12-
Background: (Briefly summarize your req	uest, if needed use separate sheet(s) o	r attach supporting documentation).
County Drainage District No. 3. T	he project is funded in part	Improvements Project in Cameron through grant funds included in the with the Texas General Land Office
	oald as part of the improven	the amount of \$87,390 to FJW nents included in GLO's \$7,623,901 mmendation.
Blankagendaitem.doc **** Please initial or place a check mar Reviewed or approved by: County Judget	k: ge_ <u>N/A_</u> Auditer	Legal Personnel N/A
Fiscal Data: Dept. /Fund _410-4192		geted: Yes_X_No Account Code:
Comments:		
Action taken by Commissioners Court:		
Approved Tabled De	enied Motion made by	Seconded Vote



915 Morgan Boulevard • P.O. Box 1308 • Harlingen, Texas 78551 • (956) 428-4014 2685 North Coria, Suite A-4 • Brownsville, Texas 78520 • (956) 548-6665 Texas Lic. Firm # F-5079

August 19, 2014

Mr. Raul Garcia, CD Coordinator Cameron County Program Development & Management Cameron County Courthouse 1100 E. Monroe Street, Room 105 Brownsville, Texas 78520

RE: RECOMMENDATION OF CONTRACTOR

CAMERON COUNTY & CAMERON COUNTY DRAINAGE DISTRICT NO.3,

1577 SUBDIVISION DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

GLO CONTRACT # 12-361-000-6127

Dear Mr. Garcia:

On this date, bids for the Cameron County & Cameron County Drainage District No.3, 1577 Subdivision Drainage Improvements, GLO Contract #12-361-000-6127 were received and out of the four (4) bids submitted, the apparent low bidder for the Project was FJW Construction (Please refer to attached "Summary of Bid Tabulations" Sheet).

After reviewing the Bid Tabulation results and the Contractor's past project performance history, it is the recommendation of *Brown*, *Leal & Associates* to Cameron County & Cameron County Drainage District No.3 that the project be awarded to <u>FJW Construction</u> in the amount of <u>\$87,390.00</u>, the Bid amount.

If you have any questions and/or concerns regarding the Contractor, the project or our recommendation, please do not hesitate to contact us.

1 2 1

Jack L. Brown, P.E.

President

∀erv tru**i**y yo

Cc: J

JWF CONSTRUCTION

Project Files

Email: Mail@BLEngineer.com • Fax: (956) 412-1837 • Website: www.BLEngineer.com

Gonsulting Engineers (13, Firm Lie.# F-5079) 915 Morgan Blvd. P.O. Box 1308 Harlingen, Tx. 78551 (956) 428-4014 "Fax 412-1837

CAMERON COUNTY

1577 SUBDIVISION DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS, GLO CONTRACT # 12-361-000-6127

BID OPENING 7/22/2014 @ 11:00 A.M.		•												
	MAR	NAME OF BIDDER:	Ĺ	JW CONS	FJW CONSTRUCTION	Ĺ	RM WALSDORF	SDORF	ا	GT PAVING	NG		BALCH MACHINE	CHINE
TEM DESCRIPTION GENERAL BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANT.	LINO	PRICE	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT		RICE A	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	SE A	MOUNT	UNIT	PRICE	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
1 IMOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	ST L	-	s	4,000.00 8		00 \$ 80	00.00	4,000.00 \$ 8,000.00 \$ 8,000.00 \$ 10,000.00 \$	\$ 10,000	\$ 00.	10,000.00	s	3,000.00	8,000.00 \$ 8,000.00
2 48" DIAMETER RCP-CLASS III	-	495	s	150.00	r	74,250.00 \$ 1	194.00	96,030,00	\$ 250	250.00 \$	123,750.00	s	292.00	292.00 \$144.866.70
A 18" DIAMETER RCP-CLASS II	4	32	s	70.00		-	\$ 00.00	3,200.00	49	85.00 \$	2,720.00	s	194,11	194.11 \$ 6,211.52
4 ROADWAYS-REMOVE & RESTORE	Šķ	24	65	100.00	ļ	5	\$ 00.00	2,400.00	u)	125.00 \$	3,000.00		\$ 22.92	\$ 1,842.48
5 6"WATER LINE ADJUSTMENT	SJ	-	159	4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	€÷	2,500.00 \$	2,500.00		6,000.00	6,000.00	li	4,470.00 \$	\$ 4,470.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 87,390.00	0,		\$ 112,130.00		in-	\$145,470.00			\$165,390.70

These are the correct bids received.

Jack Ł. Brown, F 8/J9/2014